Valdosta State University Comment Policy

"Valdosta State University welcomes the community's contributions to its social networks (e.g., comments, photo tagging, wall posts, and the like). Community-contributed content is the opinion of the specific author and does not represent Valdosta State.

Valdosta State abides by Facebook's Statement of Rights and Responsibilities and asks that those who "Like/Follow" its Facebook Page do the same. In particular, please do not: post unauthorized commercial solicitations (such as spam); threaten or harass any user; post